

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1749/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CRLA No. 1011/1982 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

KISHAN Petitioner
(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent
(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheswari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the previous date of hearing, i.e., 12th of September,
2005, the

counsel appearing for the respondent stated that she does not wish to file counter-

affidavit. But, today a letter has been circulated stating therein that
counter-

affidavit would be necessary. Permitted do so within a week from today and
rejoinder, if any, within a week thereafter.

To come up after two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

